

## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 5/8/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER	CONTACT Nysa Gallegos	CONTACT Nysa Gallegos			
Knight Insurance Services	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): (818) 662-4200 (A/C, No); (818)	662-9312			
535 North Brand Boulevard	E-MAIL ADDRESS: NysaG@KnightIns.net				
Suite 1000	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#			
Glendale CA 91203	INSURER A: Liberty Surplus Insurance Company	10725			
INSURED	INSURER B: Nationwide Mutual / Allied	23787			
All City Management Services Inc	INSURER C: Houston Casualty Company	42374			
10440 Pioneer Blvd # 5	INSURER D: Endurance American Specialty	41718			
	INSURER E:				
Santa Fe Springs CA 90670	INSURER F:				
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NU	JMBER:18/19 Master REVISION NUMBER:				

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD. INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS. EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS. ADDL SUBR INSD WVD TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER LIMITS COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY 1,000,000 EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) 50,000 CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR X 1000200843-03 5/1/2018 5/1/2019 Excluded MED EXP (Any one person) \$ 1,000,000 PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$ 2,000,000 GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE X POLICY PRO-2,000,000 PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG OTHER. COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY 1,000,000 BODILY INJURY (Per person) ANY AUTO A SCHEDULED AUTOS NON-OWNED ALL OWNED AUTOS ACP3068769436 5/1/2018 5/1/2019 BODILY INJURY (Per accident) X

PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) X HIRED AUTOS **AUTOS** UMBRELLA LIAB 1st Layer (Primary) **EACH OCCURRENCE** \$ 3,000,000 **EXCESS LIAB** х AGGREGATE CLAIMS-MADE 3,000,000 C S DED X RETENTIONS H18XC50744-01 5/1/2018 5/1/2019 WORKERS COMPENSATION STATUTE AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? Not Applicable E L. EACH ACCIDENT N/A (Mandatory In NH) E L DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$ If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E L DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT \$ Excess Liability 2nd Layer (Secondary) 5/1/2018 5/1/2019 Each Occurrence in Excess of \$5,000,000 Occ \$0 Retention ELD30000649700 \$3M Primary Limit \$5,000,000 Agg

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required) Certificate Holder Completed to Read; The City of Huntington Beach, its officers, elected or appointed officials, employees, agents and volunteers.

As respects General Liability and required by written contract; Certificate Holder is named as additional insured. Insurance is Primary & Non-Contributory. Waiver of Subrogation applicable AS TO FORM N

D.	
Ву:	MICHAEL E. GATES
	CITY ATTORNEY

	CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH
City of Huntington Beach 2000 Main Street Huntington Beach, CA 92648	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
	Manny Mashhoud/NYSGAL Many Mashhoud



## CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 1/5/2018

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

_	ertificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).	CONTACT				
	DUCER	CONTACT NAME: Chris Dalstrom				
On	surance Agency, Ltd. e Century Centre	PHONE [A/C, No, Ext]: (847) 463-7218 FAX (A/C, No): (847) 440-9126				
175	50 E. Golf Road	E-MAIL ADDRESS: cdalstrom@assuranceagency.com				
Sch	naumburg IL 60173-		NAIC#			
IND:	DED.	INSURER A : Prot	12416			
Per	rsonnel Staffing Group, LLC	INSURER B:				
dba	KBS Staffing	INSURER C:				
	51 Lake Cook Road, Suite 600 erfield IL 60015	INSURER D:				
De	ETHERU IL 00015	INSURER E :				
		INSURER F:				
	VERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: 416637248	- neet	TO THE !!!	REVISION NUMBER:	DOLLOW PERIOR	
IN	HIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE DICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDE INCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE	OF ANY CONTR ED BY THE POL	ACT OR OTHER ICIES DESCRIBE	DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	TO WHICH THIS	
NSR LTR	TYPE OF INSURANCE ADDL SUBR INSIR WYD POLICY NUMBER		FF POLICY EXP (YY) (MM/DD/YYYY)			
LIK	GENERAL LIABILITY	Immussit		EACH OCCURRENCE \$		
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY			DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence) \$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR			MED EXP (Any one person) \$		
	S allo lines   Joseph			PERSONAL & ADV INJURY \$		
				GENERAL AGGREGATE \$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:			PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG \$		
	POLICY PRO LOC	1		\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		_	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	ANY AUTO	1		(Ea accident) \$ BODILY INJURY (Per person) \$		
	ALLOWNED SCHEDULED			BODILY INJURY (Per accident) \$		
	AUTOS AUTOS NON-OWNED			PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident) \$		
	HIRED AUTOS AUTOS			(Per accident) \$		
	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUP		_			
	- COOK				*	
	ODAING-NIADE			AGGREGATE \$		
A	DED RETENTION\$  WORKERS COMPENSATION RW008981	6/30/20	7 6/30/2018	X WC STATU- OTH- TORY LIMITS ER		
Â	AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY VAN WD001486	6/30/20			4 000 000	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE N N / A (Mandatory in NH)				1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under			E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE \$	************	
_	DÉSCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below			E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT   \$	1,000,000	
	RIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks S of of Insurance	Schedule, if more sp	ace is required)			
DC.	Employees assigned by All City Management Services dba The Crossing G	uard Company	0440 Pioneer DI	vd Suite 5. Santa Fe Springs	CA 90670	
	Vaiver of Subrogation in favor of the Certificate Holder applies to the Worker's wed by law.	s Compensation	policy only, whe	n required by written contrac	t and where	
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLAT	ON			
741	ATT TOTAL TOLOGIA		7.1			
	City of Huntington Beach	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.				
	2000 Main Street Huntington Beach CA 92648	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				
		Daniel & Klaras				

(Ed. 4-84)

## WAIVER OF OUR RIGHT TO RECOVER FROM OTHERS ENDORSEMENT

We have the right to recover our payments from anyone liable for an injury covered by this policy. We will not enforce our right against the person or organization named in the Schedule. (This agreement applies only to the extent that you perform work under a written contract that requires you to obtain this agreement from us.)

This agreement shall not operate directly or indirectly to benefit anyone not named in the Schedule.

Schedule

Where required by written contract

This endorsement changes the policy to which it is attached and is effective on the date issued unless otherwise stated. (The information below is required only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)

Policy Effective

06/30/2017

Endorsement Effective 06/30/2017

Policy No. WD001486

Endorsement No.

Insured

PERSONNEL STAFFING GROUP, LLC DBA KBS STAFFING

Premium \$

Insurance Company

Protective Insurance Company

Countersigned By \_\_\_\_\_

WC 00 03 13 (Ed. 4-84)